

February 12, 2024

То,	То,
The Secretary,	The Secretary
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
P. J. Towers,	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block- G,
Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E)
Mumbai- 400 001	Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code – 543714	Symbol – LANDMARK

Dear Sir/Madam,

## <u>Subject: Outcome and Audio recording of interaction with Analysts/Institutional Investors/Funds – pursuant to regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR Regulations").</u>

## Ref: Intimation of earnings conference call vide letter dated February 5, 2024

This is further to our letter dated February 5, 2024 wherein we had given advance intimation of the earnings conference call scheduled to be held on Monday, February 12, 2024 with several Analysts/Institutional Investors/Funds with respect to discussion on Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023.

In compliance with the SEBI LODR Regulations, we hereby inform you that the Company has today viz. February 12, 2024 has concluded its earnings conference call.

The presentation which was filed with the Stock Exchanges vide our letter dated Saturday, February 10, 2024 was referred during the call. The audio recording of the earnings conference call is uploaded on the website of the Company and can be accessed on the link: <u>https://grouplandmark.in/media/0-1707720801917-Q3FY24---Landmark---Earnings-Call---12.02.24.mp3</u>

This disclosure is available on the website of the Company i.e. <u>https://www.grouplandmark.in/investor-relations/</u>

We request you to take note of the above and arrange to bring this to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Landmark Cars Limited

Amol Arvind Raje Company Secretary and Compliance Officer (A19459) Date: February 12, 2024 Place: Mumbai

Landmark Cars Limited. (formerly known as Landmark Cars Private Limited) CIN: L50100GJ2006PLC058553 | GSTIN: 24AABCL1862B1Z2